policies shall cover relevant liabilities of the insured parties and indemnify relevant fees resulted
from possible litigation in accordance with provisions thereunder.

XXI. Subsequent Event after the Reporting Period

The Bank had no material subsequent event after the reporting period.

XXII. Review of Annual Results

EY Hua Ming and EY respectively audited the Bank’s financial statements, which were prepared
according to the PRC GAAP and IFRS respectively, and issued the standard unqualified auditor’s
reports. The Board of Directors and its Audit Committee have reviewed the annual results and
financial statements of the Bank for 2021.

XXIII. Publication of Annual Results Announcements

The Annual Results Announcements, in Chinese and English, prepared by the Bank in accordance
with the IFRS and the Hong Kong Listing Rules, are available at the websites of the HKEX and the
Bank.

2021 Annual Report

101

Section Eight   Changes in Ordinary Share Capital and Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

Unit: Share, %

Before change
Changes

during the
reporting

period
After change

Number Percentage
Conversion of

convertible
bonds

Number Percentage

I. Shares subject to restrictions on sales 5,810,000,000 10.75 - 5,810,000,000 10.75
Shares held by state-owned legal
persons 5,810,000,000 10.75 - 5,810,000,000 10.75

II. Shares not subject to restrictions on
sales 48,221,908,979 89.25 9,216 48,221,918,195 89.25

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 41,353,173,479 76.54 9,216 41,353,182,695 76.54
2. Overseas listed foreign shares 6,868,735,500 12.71 - 6,868,735,500 12.71
III. Total shares 54,031,908,979 100.00 9,216 54,031,918,195 100.00

II. Securities Issuance and Listing

i. Securities Issuance

During the reporting period, a total of RMB34,000 A-share convertible bonds were converted to
A-share ordinary shares of the Bank, and the number of shares converted was 9,216. As at the end of
the reporting period, the total shares of the Bank stood at 54,031,918,195 shares, including
41,353,182,695 A shares and 12,678,735,500 H shares.

ii. Save for the above, there was no change in the total number of shares, shareholding
structure, or assets and liabilities structure of the Bank as a result of bonus issue, capitalization